
Page 3

 
. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Nursery will be available each Sunday in 
Edgefield and Trenton.  

Infants and children can be dropped off as 
early as 9:30 and can be picked up following 

the service. This is to allow parents and 
grandparents the opportunity to participate 

fully in the worship service.  

         
 

Edgefield  
10:00 am 

 
 

 

 
 

Ridge Spring   
10:00 am 

 
 

Trenton  
 10:00 am 

 
Special Offering 

York Place  
 
 

7:00 am 
Morning Prayer 

 
 

7:00 am 
Morning Prayer 

7:00 am 
Morning Prayer 

7:00 PM 
Mission Council   

Ridge Runner  
Deadline 

December  
 Issue 

Ed Posey 
Virginia Thompson 
Francis Counts 
Evelyn Holmes 
Abby & Emmie Mims 
Charlie Amos 
Caro Cassels 
Joe Lojewski 
Susie Watson 
Valerie Holmes 

1 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

7 
9 

Dianne Glass 
Katie Yonce 
Fran Beals 
Liz Jordan 
Steve Jordan 
Barry Layman 
Ben Mims 
Zelma Shore  

12 
14 
16 
17 
20 
21 

 
27 

 

 
Ridge Spring 

 10:00 am 
 

All Saints ‘ 
Sunday  

 

 
Occurring Regularly in Edgefield 
Thursday – 12:00 noon– AA Meeting 

Thursday—6:00 pm—Counseling Group 

6:30 pm DOK 
5:30 pm Choir  

5:30 pm Choir  

5:30 pm Choir  

5:30 pm Choir  

7:00 am 
Morning Prayer 

 

EDUSC Convention 
Trinity Cathedral  


