

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Occurring Regularly in Edgefield Thursday — 12:00 noon— AA Meeting Thursday—6:00 pm—Counseling Group				1 STANDAY.	2 EDUSC (3 Conv-ntion Cath-dral
4 Ridge Spring 10:00 am All Saints' Sunday	5	6	7 7:00 am Morning Prayer	8	9	10
11 Edgefield 10:00 am	12	5:30 pm Choir 13	14 7:00 am Morning Prayer	15 Ridge Runner Deadline December Issue	16	17
Veterans Day	19	5:30 pm Choir 6:30 pm DOK	7:00 PM Mission Council	22	23	24
Trenton 10:00 am Special Offering York Place		5:30 pm Choir	7:00 am Morning Prayer	THANKSGIVING		
Ridge Spring 10:00 am	26	27	28 7:00 am Morning Prayer	29	30	
A DIN SHIM SHA		5:30 pm Choir				



Nursery will be available each Sunday in Edgefield and Trenton.

Infants and children can be dropped off as early as 9:30 and can be picked up following the service. This is to allow parents and grandparents the opportunity to participate fully in the worship service.



- 1 Ed Posey Virginia Thompson
- 4 Francis Counts Evelyn Holmes Abby & Emmie Mims
- 5 Charlie Amos Caro Cassels Joe Lojewski
- 7 Susie Watson
- 9 Valerie Holmes

- 12 Dianne Glass
- 14 Katie Yonce
- 16 Fran Beals
- 17 Liz Jordan
- 20 Steve Jordan
- 21 Barry Layman Ben Mims
- 27 Zelma Shore